

MG+M Sponsors Baylor Law's 2024 National Top Gun Mock Trial Competition

June 3, 2024

MG+M The Law Firm proudly sponsored <u>Baylor University School of Law</u>'s 15th annual <u>National Top Gun Mock Trial</u> <u>Competition</u> in Waco, Texas, May 29–June 2. Congratulations to the winner, Peter Jones from the University of California, Los Angeles School of Law.

Members of MG+M—including Chairperson and Partner John Manning, Partners Susan Cole, Natasha Corb, Jeanette Riggins, Todd Suddleson and Max Swetman, Associate Alexandra Bourbon, Chief Human Relations Officer Mary Rau, and Director of Diversity, Equity, Inclusion + Belonging Mary Tucker—were honored to be on-site throughout the competition to support the 16 competing trial advocacy students.

While attending the competition, MG+M also had the honor to present a professional development program to Baylor Law students. Susan, Jeanette, Todd, Alexandra and Mary Rau hosted a panel discussion about a day in the life at MG+M and work as a trial lawyer.

Learn more about this prestigious, invitation-only tournament and the participating schools.

MG+M Sponsors Baylor Law's 2024 National Top Gun Mock Trial Competition



(Continued)



MG+M Sponsors Baylor Law's 2024 National Top Gun Mock Trial Competition



(Continued)

(MG+M Partner Susan Cole, right, and Chief Human Relations Officer Mary Rau, left, present the \$10,000 prize, provided by MG+M, to tournament winner Peter Jones from the University of California, Los Angeles School of Law.)

mgmlaw.com

Boston | Boston - State Street | Chicago | Dallas | Hattiesburg | Irvine | Jackson | Los Angeles | Madison County/St. Louis | Miami | New Jersey | New Orleans | New York | Providence | San Francisco | Walnut Creek | Wilmington

Attorney Advertising. This material is for general informational purposes only and does not represent our advice as to any particular set of facts; nor does it represent any undertaking to keep recipients advised of all legal developments. Prior results do not guarantee a similar outcome. © 2025 Manning Gross + Massenburg LLP